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July Sprints  

Glen Region, Sports Car Club of America 

July Sprints Races 

 The event was held at Watkins Glen International, with all of the sessions occurring on 

the "long" 3.4 mile course.  The event occurred on July 3rd and 4th of 2021.  The weekend 

consisted of seven (7) race groups. The races used a sanction number of 21-R-20485 for group 

one through six, and group 7 used sanction number 21-VINT-56338.  

 On Saturday morning, each race group had a 20 minute qualifying session. Saturday 

morning had intervals of heavy rain which slowed proceedings for track clean-up. After a lunch 

break, each group had a 20 minute race. The region was sensitive to overtime with the track, so 

many of the races were cut short by a couple minutes. Each race ran more than ten minutes 

(half-distance). Sunday morning started with another qualifying session, which each group 

getting 15 minutes to post a time. Afterwards, there was a 25 minute race for each race group. 

The race grid was based upon a merge of the best time from the qualifying sessions and race 

one. Group 1 completed their race before lunch. Group 5, 6, and 7 had their races abbreviated 

by a couple minutes, again with an eye toward track rental fees. 

 The timing and scoring group was staffed with 5 on Saturday and Sunday. The whole 

crew did an awesome job! 

  



July Sprints  

July Sprints 

Car Counts (21-R-20485) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 1 27  1   

Group 2 10     

Group 3 22  3   

Group 4 6 1    

Group 5 27     

Group 6 8     

TOTALS 100 1 4   

 

July Sprints 

Car Counts (21-VINT-56338) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 1 9  1   

 

Insurance Count is 115. 

Results have been loaded to speedhive/mylaps: 

July Sprints 2021 

https://speedhive.mylaps.com/Events/1880125 

Reports in this file match those posted to mylaps. 

A copy of the official race report is available on www.nediv.com.  These results will also be 

available on http://www.glen-scca.org. 

  



July Sprints  

Track Records (Long Course) 
Time Class Date Driver 

1:56.959 FX 7/4/2021 Kevin Boeckle 

 

Yours truly, 

 

Kyle Colbey 

Chief of Timing and Scoring, Glen Region 

 

Version 2: Update to Group 5 Sunday's (Race 2) results due to a scoring error. Car #2 only 

completed 10 laps. 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

189 
53 
3 

87 
43 
41 
80 
73 
63 
34 
17 
29 
57 
91 
07 
13 
89 
27 
82 
59 
00 
01 
33 
58 
56 
44 
15 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

10 

11 

1 

12 

2 

13 

14 

15 

2 

16 

17 

3 

18 

3 

Name 

Justin Piscitell 

Matt Fassnacht 

Marc Cefalo 

Michael Gershon 

Matthew Sisson 

J.C. Ogle 

Richard Astacio 

Bruce Andersen 

John Hotz 

Joe Stadelmann 

Gregg Whitfield 

Stephen Wheeler 

Chris Rock 

Gunnar Bischoff 

Ken Williams 

Ann Lamport Hammitte 

Thomas Swoboda 

Mike Kenific 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Mark Anthony 

Steve Steinbacher 

Anthony Piselli 

Paul Capel 

Christie Bagne 

Edward York 

Ben Wallace 

Aidan Fassnacht 

Member_ID 

402440 

418789 

256244 

544521 

629428 

336433_1 

465698 

403471 

445857 

181245 

360035 

248011 

648436 

525095 

369232 

344447 

546476 

441445 

214430 

411074 

387663 

547804 

247258 

471113 

122087 

554386 

620010 

Region 

NYR 

NNJ 

NEP 

NER 

NYR 

MHR 

NER 

CFR 

WDC 

NER 

NYR 

FLR 

Arct 

NER 

NEP 

NER 

NER 

CNY 

NEP 

GLN 

GLN 

WDC 

NER 

DET 

WDC 

NER 

NNJ 

Class 
SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITR 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

SMX 

Best Tm 

2:35.314 

2:40.186 

2:40.824 

2:41.989 

2:43.400 

2:44.170 

2:44.220 

2:44.386 

2:44.543 

2:45.509 

2:46.019 

2:47.040 

2:48.458 

2:49.325 

2:50.029 

2:51.509 

2:54.591 

2:54.991 

2:55.381 

2:55.933 

3:02.270 

3:04.987 

3:08.589 

3:50.428 

7:08.071 

In Lap 

4 

4 

2 

2 

6 

5 

5 

5 

2 

5 

5 

3 

5 

6 

5 

5 

5 

6 

4 

5 

5 

5 

4 

1 

1 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Pawling NY 

Madison NJ 

Swoyersville PA 

NYC NY 

Pelham NY 

Pittsfield MA 

Wilton CT 

Sarasota FL 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Milton MA 

Bellevue WA 

Geneva NY 

Kerhonkson NY 

Castleton VT 

Wyoming PA 

Port Clyde ME 

Boston MA 

OSWEGO NY 

Mountaintop PA 

Elmira NY 

Mansfield PA 

Maurertown VA 

New York NY 

Troy MI 

Mount Airy MD 

Ridgefield CT 

Madison NJ 

Sponsor 
DAMG Racing/Twister Trailers 

planet-miata.com 

Spectro Oil 

Atlas Private Wealth Management 

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

Hotztuff Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

Wheeler Automotive 

CRM; SCDA; MIRUSA 

Flatout Motorsports 

MV Motorsport 

Flatout Motorsports 

TEAM KENIFIC 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Flatout Motorsports Inc. 

Hudson River Solutions 

York Automotive 

spectra oils 

First Principles Racing 

Make/Model 
2009 Mazda Mx5/skinned potato 

2010 Mazda Spec MX-5/Blue 

1999 Mazda miata/black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2000 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

2000 Mazda Miata/Silver & Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2007 Honda Civic Si/Blue 

2000 Mazda Miata/Black 

1994 Mazda Miata/ 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1988 BMW M3/red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

2009 Mini Cooper S/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1991 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1990 Mazda Miata/ 

1999 Honda Civic SI/Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1993 Mazda Miata/Copper 

1987 BMW 325is/orange- black 

1999 Mazda miata/grey 

2009 Mazda Spec MX-5/Silver 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 9:05     Time Final 9:55 

Printed: 7/3/2021 9:47:31 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 1: SM, SM5, STU, ITR, ITS, SMX 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [21-R-20485] 

Qualifying started at 8:27:21 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2021 08:30 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

34 
24 
13 
12 
69 
32 
48 
20 
03 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Name 

Chip Van Slyke 

Thomas Kenney 

Trevor Miller 

Arnold Carbaugh Jr 

Afzal Bashir 

Charles Doherty 

Gerard Callaghan 

Thomas Galuardi 

Iqbal Bashir 

Member_ID 

235178 

446810 

319158_3 

81822_1 

506785 

640758 

550054 

34126 

338053 

Region 

MHR 

NER 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

Class 
FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Best Tm 

2:37.601 

2:48.425 

2:48.917 

2:53.543 

2:59.117 

3:00.825 

3:03.193 

3:05.945 

3:09.282 

In Lap 

6 

6 

6 

5 

4 

4 

4 

5 

6 

Hometown 

Schenectady NY 

Chicopee MA 

Horseheads NY 

Horseheads NY 

STOUGHTON MA 

Canton MA 

Quincy MA 

Killingworth CT 

Ossining NY 

Sponsor 

Philly 

ASI Renovations/Ghost/CTC 

Carbaugh Tool Co 

Need One 

Doherty plastering Inc. 

Acecall construction/callaghan masonry 

AND/Barrtune Racing 

Make/Model 
1986 Crossle 62F/Yellow 

1993 Speed Sport FV/Blue 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

2021 Protoform P2/FV 

1996 Protoform P2/Silver & Red 

1996 -- Purpose-built / V 1996 citation FV/Black 

2010 Womer formula vee Formula vee/Blue / yellow 

Barrcar 004/Red 

1989 Caracal FV/Orange 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 9:35     Time Final 10:20 

Printed: 7/3/2021 10:10:09 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 2: CF, F5, FF, FST, FV 

Gp 2 Qualifying 1 [21-R-20485] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:56:30 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2021 08:55 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

13 
63 
87 
73 
37 
38 
80 
91 
143 
29 
139 
50 
39 
66 
43 
189 
27 
57 
89 
33 
56 
24 
59 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

1 

2 

10 

2 

11 

1 

2 

12 

13 

3 

3 

4 

Name 

David Gran 

John Hotz 

Michael Gershon 

Bruce Andersen 

Abhi Ghatak 

Richard Madia 

Richard Astacio 

Gunnar Bischoff 

Matthew Sisson 

Brian FitzGerald 

Edward Karabec 

Dan DeBell 

Robert Nead 

Ben Wallace 

Kyle Colbey 

Thomas Swoboda 

Mike Kenific 

Christopher Collins 

Bernie Naegele 

Paul Capel 

Felix Borodaty 

Robert Klupa 

Charles Tanck 

Member_ID 

322104 

445857 

544521 

403471 

346195 

210948 

465698 

525095 

629428 

302368_1 

236765 

189023 

476209 

554386 

397984 

546476 

441445 

334311 

434536 

247258 

387302 

629761 

384554 

Region 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

CFR 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

GLN 

NER 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

CNY 

WDC 

GLN 

NER 

FLA 

NER 

FLR 

Class 
ITA 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

ITB 

ITB 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

ITA 

T4 

Best Tm 

2:43.044 

2:43.446 

2:52.478 

2:55.299 

2:55.890 

2:56.052 

2:56.432 

2:57.539 

2:57.992 

2:58.482 

3:01.258 

3:02.397 

3:02.474 

3:02.605 

3:04.109 

3:05.133 

3:05.991 

3:10.703 

3:11.814 

3:15.348 

3:16.291 

3:20.704 

4:20.669 

In Lap 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

3 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

2 

2 

2 

3 

2 

1 

2 

1 

Hometown 

Newington CT 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

NYC NY 

Sarasota FL 

Milford NH 

Geneva NY 

Wilton CT 

Castleton VT 

Pelham NY 

Geneva NY 

Scarborough ME 

Trumansburg NY 

Ithaca NY 

Ridgefield CT 

Elmira NY 

Boston MA 

OSWEGO NY 

Germantown MD 

Geneva NY 

New York NY 

Hallandale Beach FL 

Essex Junction VT 

Rochester NY 

Sponsor 

Hotztuff Racing 

Spectro Oil 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

Kessler Engineering 

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 

Flatout Motorsports 

Geneva Coach 

Bad Motor Racing 

spectra oils 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

TEAM KENIFIC 

Meathead Racing/COCA 

Heathen Racing ;Wheeler Motorsports; Single Moms 

Hudson River Solutions 

My Wife 

Lakeside Tool 

Make/Model 
1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2003 Mazda Miata/Gray 

2000 Honda Civic Si/ 

2007 Mazda Mx-5/Black 

1994 Mazda Miata/ 

2000 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

Honda Civic Si/Blue 

2004 BMW 330i/Blue 

1972 Volvo/Blue 

1973 Volvo 142/Blue 

1999 Mazda miata/grey 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

2009 Mini Cooper S/Yellow 

2006 Mazda MX-5/Icy Blue 

1995 Acura Integra GSR/Blue & Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

2017 Toyota 86/Black 

1997 Mazda miata/blue 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/White 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 10:00     Time Final 11:00 

Printed: 7/3/2021 10:51:48 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 3: B-Spec, ITA, ITB, ITC, IT-EZ, STL, T3, T4 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [21-R-20485] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:27:29 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2021 09:20 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

87 
48 
23 
17 
14 
63 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Name 

Thomas Lane 

Jimmy DeMarco 

Thomas Brown 

Jason Smith 

Douglas Cross 

John Blanchard 

Member_ID 

316714 

478159 

198854 

239359 

447231 

356916 

Region 

GLN 

WNY 

GLN 

FLR 

FLR 

DET 

Class 
AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

Best Tm 

2:59.084 

3:08.627 

3:17.500 

3:33.769 

3:38.554 

6:27.421 

In Lap 

6 

6 

2 

3 

3 

1 

Hometown 

Big Flats NY 

Tonawanda NY 

Breesport NY 

Ontario NY 

Brockport NY 

Holly MI 

Sponsor 
Trackmasters; Marollo Racing Engines; Invisible Glass 

J&T Motorsports 

ADV Motorrad / J&T Motorsports 

Engines by JB 

Make/Model 
1995 Ford Mustang/Black 

2000 Pontiac Firebird/Green 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro/Black 

1985 Chevrolet Camaro/Yellow 

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow 

2010 Chevrolet Camaro/Green 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 10:30     Time Final 11:15 

Printed: 7/3/2021 11:06:16 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 4: AS, ASR, GT1-3, GTX, ITE, PX, SPO, T1, T2, SC 

Gp 4 Qualifying 1 [21-R-20485] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:59:27 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2021 09:45 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

140 
03 
53 
12 
10 
88 
41 
32 
81 
9 

76 
193 
142 
01 
147 
72 
132 
59 
5 

60 
37 
2 

24 
94 
17 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

7 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

3 

2 

4 

2 

1 

3 

4 

4 

8 

2 

Name 

Patrick Stringer 

Robert Reed 

Matt Fassnacht 

Federico Burgos 

Doug Garrison 

Chris Pluta 

J.C. Ogle 

Adam Figarsky 

Mark Fickenscher 

Gary Vizioli 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Keith Hammitte 

David Colbey 

Mark Saviet 

Samuel Every 

Edward Zebrowski 

Tristan Welling 

Mark Anthony 

Robert  J. Thompson 

Barry Young 

Jennifer Ferreira 

Richard Herman 

Victor Morando 

Mike Feno 

Gregg Whitfield 

Member_ID 

347365 

311013 

418789 

231452 

193596_1 

225593 

336433_1 

330033 

67070 

399261 

484440 

344446 

443269 

48669_1 

507408 

150302_1 

273750-01 

411074 

284389 

149998 

461478 

464505 

495706 

111676 

360035 

Region 

MHR 

NER 

NNJ 

NYR 

MHR 

FLR 

MHR 

MHR 

MVR 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

NYR 

GLN 

NNJ 

GLN 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

NNJ 

NYR 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SPU 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM2 

SM2 

SRF3 

SRF3 

EP 

EP 

FP 

SRF 

EP 

SM2 

SRF 

SM2 

FP 

SSM 

SRF 

SRF 

EP 

SRF3 

SPU 

Best Tm 

2:27.715 

2:29.803 

2:34.141 

2:34.483 

2:36.310 

2:39.207 

2:40.722 

2:44.082 

2:44.852 

2:45.465 

2:45.747 

2:45.807 

2:46.618 

2:47.977 

2:48.817 

2:49.992 

2:50.046 

2:52.686 

2:53.494 

2:56.927 

3:00.184 

3:01.974 

3:02.121 

3:10.453 

6:30.043 

In Lap 

6 

5 

4 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

3 

4 

5 

5 

4 

4 

4 

5 

4 

5 

5 

3 

3 

1 

1 

Hometown 

Ballston Spa NY 

Wolfeboro NH 

Madison NJ 

Woodmere NY 

Hudson NY 

Lansing NY 

Pittsfield MA 

Castleton on Hudson NY 

Painesville OH 

Vernon NJ 

Ashby MA 

Jamaica Plain MA 

Utica NY 

Sutton MA 

Rhinebeck NY 

Penn Yan NY 

New Windsor NY 

Elmira NY 

Maynard MA 

Loysville PA 

Milford NH 

Wayne PA 

Chicopee MA 

Towaco NJ 

Bellevue WA 

Sponsor 
ICERACE.COM 

IBC- â€œIthaca Beer Companyâ€

Garrison Motorsports 

Atlas Private Wealth Management 

Team FigMented 

Fick's Fiberglass 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Thompson Machine; Felon Fuel Management 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

DADDYLUBE - 'Service While You Sleep' 

TTI Racing 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Thompson-Machine 

ForeverYoungRacing 

Curry Flurry Racing 

Dymotek Injection Molding 

Euro-Tire 

Flatout Motorsports 

Make/Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yellow / Black 

2001 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/BLACK 

2010 Mazda Spec MX-5/Blue 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/SILVER/RED 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

1990 Mazda miata/red/black/grey 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Black 

1990 BMW 325is/red 

1990 Honda CRX si/White 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/red 

1977 Datsun 280Z/Green 

1993 Mazda Miata/White 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1991 Mazda Miata/green 

Mazda Miata/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/grey/yellow 

Ford SRF/Red 

1994 Mazda Miata/blue 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata STU/Black 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 11:05     Time Final 11:45 

Printed: 7/3/2021 11:35:35 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 5: EP, FP, HP, GTL, IT7, LGD, SM2, SMT, SPU, SRF, SRF3, SSM, EM1, EM2 

Gp 5 Qualifying 1 [21-R-20485] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:33:45 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2021 10:10 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

42 
6 

82 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

Name 

Joseph Rodomista 

Kevin Boeckle 

William Crowley 

Member_ID 

336292 

338320 

141661 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Class 
P2 

FX 

P1 

Best Tm 

2:24.279 

2:55.767 

3:32.303 

In Lap 

7 

3 

1 

Hometown 

Huntington NY 

Norwalk CT 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Sponsor 
Housatonic Racing Development 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Make/Model 
2008 Ligier JS49/White/black 

2020 Elan/Blue 

2008 Ligier JS 49/white 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 11:35     Time Final 1:05 

Printed: 7/3/2021 12:52:12 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 6: CFC, FA, FC, FE, FE2, FS, FX, P1, P2 

Gp 6 Qualifying 1 [21-R-20485] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:01:48 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2021 10:35 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

50 
47 
76 
80 
46 
7 

02 
48 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

Name 

Joseph Foglia 

Glenn Every 

Phil Hollenbeck 

David Gott 

Johannes Krauss 

George Michael Harmuth 

Anthony Hess 

W. Scott Stickle 

Member_ID 

213448 

505268 

191280 

341535 

9091 

325575 

450890 

223752 

Region 

NNJ 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

PHL 

MHR 

Class 
HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG4 

HRG3 

HRG2 

HRG1 

HRG2 

HRG5 

Best Tm 

2:41.182 

2:46.845 

2:49.350 

2:50.904 

3:00.706 

3:15.818 

3:17.267 

In Lap 

3 

3 

3 

5 

4 

5 

5 

0 

Hometown 

Hackettstown NJ 

Rhinebeck NY 

Ashby MA 

Nashua NH 

Prattsville NY 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Kintnersville PA 

Wells VT 

Sponsor 
Mobile Auto Repair Service 

TTI Racing 

Thompson Machine/VacHume/Felon 

Moosehead Ventures/ VFR racing 

Hansa Rennen 

Dutchess Window Tinting 

none 

BLACK ROCK RACING WELLS VT 

Make/Model 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

1977 Datsun 280Z/Green 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Black 

1962 Triumph TR4/Green 

1980 Volkswagen Scirocco/Blue 

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red 

1973 MG B/Blue 

1963 Jaguar XKE/white 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 12:05     Time Final 1:05 

Printed: 7/3/2021 12:53:05 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 7: HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5 

Gp 7 Qualifying 1 [21-VINT-56338] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:26:07 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2021 11:00 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
2 
1 
18 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

No. 

189 
53 
15 
3 
73 
80 
63 
43 
87 
07 
13 
41 
34 
33 
44 
57 
82 
54 
91 
58 
59 
89 
01 
27 
00 
56 
17 

29 

Class 

SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SM 
ITS 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITR 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITS 
STU 
SM 
ITS 
SM 

STU 

Name 

Justin Piscitell 
Matt Fassnacht 
Aidan Fassnacht 
Marc Cefalo 
Bruce Andersen 
Richard Astacio 
John Hotz 
Matthew Sisson 
Michael Gershon 
Ken Williams 
Ann Lamport Hammitte 
J.C. Ogle 
Joe Stadelmann 
Paul Capel 
Ben Wallace 
Chris Rock 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Michael Cohen 
Gunnar Bischoff 
Christie Bagne 
Mark Anthony 
Thomas Swoboda 
Anthony Piselli 
Mike Kenific 
Steve Steinbacher 
Edward York 
Gregg Whitfield 

Stephen Wheeler 

Member_ID 

402440 
418789 
620010 
256244 
403471 
465698 
445857 
629428 
544521 
369232 
344447 

336433_1 
181245 
247258 
554386 
648436 
214430 
452581 
525095 
471113 
411074 
546476 
547804 
441445 
387663 
122087 
360035 

248011 

Region 

NYR 
NNJ 
NNJ 
NEP 
CFR 
NER 
WDC 
NYR 
NER 
NEP 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
Arct 
NEP 
WDC 
NER 
DET 
GLN 
NER 
WDC 
CNY 
GLN 
WDC 
NYR 

FLR 

Sponsor 
DAMG Racing/Twister Trailers 

First Principles Racing 

planet-miata.com 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 

Hotztuff Racing 

Spectro Oil 

MV Motorsport 

Atlas Private Wealth Management 

Flatout Motorsports 

Hudson River Solutions 

spectra oils 

CRM; SCDA; MIRUSA 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Flatout Motorsports 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Flatout Motorsports 

TEAM KENIFIC 

Flatout Motorsports Inc. 

York Automotive 

Flatout Motorsports 

Wheeler Automotive 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
3 
1 

Best Tm 

2:14.951 
2:15.143 
2:14.819 
2:18.089 
2:18.580 
2:18.818 
2:18.251 
2:20.370 
2:19.980 
2:19.597 
2:19.285 
2:21.471 
2:23.241 
2:21.048 
2:21.458 
2:22.755 
2:22.834 
2:22.823 
2:23.942 
2:23.915 
2:26.627 
2:35.763 
2:32.659 
2:40.512 
2:43.574 
2:25.940 
2:28.485 

Total Tm 

20:23.085 
20:23.205 
20:36.269 
20:50.911 
21:05.183 
21:09.151 
21:09.989 
21:16.462 
21:16.549 
21:17.069 
21:19.066 
21:28.627 
21:44.712 
21:48.088 
21:48.224 
21:54.544 
21:55.253 
21:55.403 
22:03.977 
22:12.270 
22:24.697 
20:59.982 
21:00.103 
22:03.939 
22:28.661 
16:11.817 
2:29.629 

Hometown 
Pawling NY 

Madison NJ 

Madison NJ 

Swoyersville PA 

Sarasota FL 

Wilton CT 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Pelham NY 

NYC NY 

Wyoming PA 

Port Clyde ME 

Pittsfield MA 

Milton MA 

New York NY 

Ridgefield CT 

Kerhonkson NY 

Mountaintop PA 

Owings Mills MD 

Castleton VT 

Troy MI 

Elmira NY 

Boston MA 

Maurertown VA 

OSWEGO NY 

Mansfield PA 

Mount Airy MD 

Bellevue WA 

Geneva NY 

Make/Model 
2009 Mazda Mx5/skinned potato 

2010 Mazda Spec MX-5/Blue 

2009 Mazda Spec MX-5/Silver 

1999 Mazda miata/black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2000 Mazda Miata/Silver & Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

2000 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1988 BMW M3/red 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1999 Mazda miata/grey 

2000 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/ 

1993 Mazda Miata/Copper 

1991 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

1999 Honda Civic SI/Orange 

2009 Mini Cooper S/Yellow 

1990 Mazda Miata/ 

1987 BMW 325is/orange- black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2007 Honda Civic Si/Blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted 1:40     Time Final 2:35 

Printed: 7/3/2021 2:25:21 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

0.120 

Avg. Speed 

90.067 

Best Lap Tm 

2:14.819 

Best Speed 

90.788 

Best Lap by 

15 - Aidan Fassnacht 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 1: SM, SM5, STU, ITR, ITS, SMX 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:01:40 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2021 11:30 AM 

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

34 
12 
6 
24 
13 
69 
48 
20 
03 
32 

Class 

FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 

Name 

Chip Van Slyke 
Arnold Carbaugh Jr 
Dean Curtis 
Thomas Kenney 
Trevor Miller 
Afzal Bashir 
Gerard Callaghan 
Thomas Galuardi 
Iqbal Bashir 
Charles Doherty 

Member_ID 

235178 
81822_1 
259251 
446810 

319158_3 
506785 
550054 
34126 
338053 
640758 

Region 

MHR 
GLN 
PHL 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 

Sponsor 

Carbaugh Tool Co 

Automotive Safety Consulting; Dawe's Motorsports Dev; Womer Race Cars 

Philly 

ASI Renovations/Ghost/CTC 

Need One 

Acecall construction/callaghan masonry 

AND/Barrtune Racing 

Doherty plastering Inc. 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
4 

Best Tm 

2:12.591 
2:20.755 
2:21.792 
2:21.083 
2:21.035 
2:26.803 
2:37.145 
2:40.614 
2:41.841 
2:39.266 

Total Tm 

20:27.213 
21:34.501 
21:34.522 
21:34.883 
21:34.951 
22:45.907 
21:15.819 
21:33.960 
21:52.212 
11:11.576 

Hometown 
Schenectady NY 

Horseheads NY 

East Stroudsburg PA 

Chicopee MA 

Horseheads NY 

STOUGHTON MA 

Quincy MA 

Killingworth CT 

Ossining NY 

Canton MA 

Make/Model 
1986 Crossle 62F/Yellow 

2021 Protoform P2/FV 

2000 Womer EV3/red 

1993 Speed Sport FV/Blue 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

1996 Protoform P2/Silver & Red 

2010 Womer formula vee Formula vee/Blue / yellow 

Barrcar 004/Red 

1989 Caracal FV/Orange 

1996 -- Purpose-built / V 1996 citation FV/Black 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted 2:30     Time Final 3:30 

Printed: 7/3/2021 3:17:25 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

1:07.288 

Avg. Speed 

89.764 

Best Lap Tm 

2:12.591 

Best Speed 

92.314 

Best Lap by 

34 - Chip Van Slyke 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 2: CF, F5, FF, FST, FV 

Gp 2 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:34:51 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2021 01:00 PM 

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
1 
8 
9 
2 
1 
10 
11 
2 
2 
3 
4 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 

139 
37 
73 
87 
44 
63 
33 
143 
56 
13 
54 
89 
57 
50 
91 
189 
11 
39 
24 
43 
27 
59 
38 

80 
29 

Class 

T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
ITA 
STL 
STL 
T4 
ITB 
STL 
STL 
ITA 
ITB 
ITA 
ITA 
T4 
T4 

STL 

STL 
STL 

Name 

Edward Karabec 
Abhi Ghatak 
Bruce Andersen 
Michael Gershon 
Ben Wallace 
John Hotz 
Paul Capel 
Matthew Sisson 
Felix Borodaty 
David Gran 
Michael Cohen 
Bernie Naegele 
Christopher Collins 
Dan DeBell 
Gunnar Bischoff 
Thomas Swoboda 
Charlie Cook 
Robert Nead 
Robert Klupa 
Kyle Colbey 
Mike Kenific 
Charles Tanck 
Richard Madia 

Richard Astacio 
Brian FitzGerald 

Member_ID 

236765 
346195 
403471 
544521 
554386 
445857 
247258 
629428 
387302 
322104 
452581 
434536 
334311 
189023 
525095 
546476 
95950 
476209 
629761 
397984 
441445 
384554 
210948 

465698 
302368_1 

Region 

NER 
NER 
CFR 
NER 
NER 
WDC 
NER 
NYR 
FLA 
NER 
WDC 
GLN 
WDC 
GLN 
NER 
NER 
FLR 
GLN 
NER 
GLN 
CNY 
FLR 
GLN 

NER 
GLN 

Sponsor 

Kessler Engineering 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

Spectro Oil 

spectra oils 

Hotztuff Racing 

Hudson River Solutions 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Heathen Racing ;Wheeler Motorsports; Single Moms 

Meathead Racing/COCA 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

Bad Motor Racing 

My Wife 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

TEAM KENIFIC 

Lakeside Tool 

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 

Geneva Coach 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
6 
2 
1 

Best Tm 

2:16.137 
2:16.394 
2:17.016 
2:17.604 
2:17.922 
2:17.745 
2:20.540 
2:20.687 
2:20.950 
2:22.607 
2:21.628 
2:21.732 
2:25.836 
2:27.575 
2:24.544 

2:29.246 
2:33.094 
2:35.377 
2:21.391 
2:40.128 
3:48.286 

Total Tm 

18:27.106 
18:28.186 
18:30.043 
18:33.908 
18:34.913 
18:35.163 
19:01.630 
19:02.209 
19:08.288 
19:22.189 
19:23.442 
19:26.316 
19:48.103 
19:54.674 
20:12.174 
20:36.093 
20:37.895 
20:39.669 
18:32.869 
14:30.216 
5:27.843 
3:54.534 

Hometown 
Scarborough ME 

Milford NH 

Sarasota FL 

NYC NY 

Ridgefield CT 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

New York NY 

Pelham NY 

Hallandale Beach FL 

Newington CT 

Owings Mills MD 

Geneva NY 

Germantown MD 

Trumansburg NY 

Castleton VT 

Boston MA 

Byron NY 

Ithaca NY 

Essex Junction VT 

Elmira NY 

OSWEGO NY 

Rochester NY 

Geneva NY 

Wilton CT 

Geneva NY 

Make/Model 
2004 BMW 330i/Blue 

2003 Mazda Miata/Gray 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda miata/grey 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

2000 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

2017 Toyota 86/Black 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1995 Acura Integra GSR/Blue & Silver 

2006 Mazda MX-5/Icy Blue 

1972 Volvo/Blue 

1994 Mazda Miata/ 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1973 Volvo 142/Blue 

1997 Mazda miata/blue 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

2009 Mini Cooper S/Yellow 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/White 

2000 Honda Civic Si/ 

2007 Mazda Mx-5/Black 

Honda Civic Si/Blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted 2:40     Time Final 3:30 

Printed: 7/3/2021 3:17:59 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

1.080 

Avg. Speed 

88.447 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.137 

Best Speed 

89.909 

Best Lap by 

139 - Edward Karabec 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 3: B-Spec, ITA, ITB, ITC, IT-EZ, STL, T3, T4 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:06:31 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2021 01:35 PM 

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

10 
48 
63 
14 
23 
17 
87 

Class 

T2 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 

Name 

Bob Demers 
Jimmy DeMarco 
John Blanchard 
Douglas Cross 
Thomas Brown 
Jason Smith 
Thomas Lane 

Member_ID 

288891_1 
478159 
356916 
447231 
198854 
239359 
316714 

Region 

NER 
WNY 
DET 
FLR 
GLN 
FLR 
GLN 

Sponsor 
CarboTech Brake Pads; Mid-Way Collision Center 

Engines by JB 

J&T Motorsports 

ADV Motorrad / J&T Motorsports 

Trackmasters; Marollo Racing Engines; Invisible Glass 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
1 
1 

Best Tm 

2:12.377 
2:25.629 
2:25.565 
2:24.893 
2:54.108 
3:18.223 

Total Tm 

17:56.997 
19:51.115 
19:51.343 
19:52.621 
2:54.255 
3:19.016 
13.747 

Hometown 
Dover NH 

Tonawanda NY 

Holly MI 

Brockport NY 

Breesport NY 

Ontario NY 

Big Flats NY 

Make/Model 
2018 Chevrolet Camaro/White 

2000 Pontiac Firebird/Green 

2010 Chevrolet Camaro/Green 

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro/Black 

1985 Chevrolet Camaro/Yellow 

1995 Ford Mustang/Black 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted 3:10     Time Final 3:55 

Printed: 7/3/2021 3:44:28 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

1:54.118 

Avg. Speed 

90.919 

Best Lap Tm 

2:12.377 

Best Speed 

92.463 

Best Lap by 

10 - Bob Demers 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 4: AS, ASR, GT1-3, GTX, ITE, PX, SPO, T1, T2, SC 

Gp 4 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:41:54 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2021 02:10 PM 

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
4 
5 
1 
4 
6 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

03 
140 
12 
88 
10 
81 
9 
17 
53 
147 
193 
32 
142 
76 
41 
01 
2 
37 
132 
59 
72 
11 
60 
24 
40 
5 

94 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SPU 
SPU 
EP 
EP 

SM2 
FP 
EP 

SM2 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SM2 
SM2 
SM2 
SSM 
EP 

SM2 
FP 

SRF3 

Name 

Robert Reed 
Patrick Stringer 
Federico Burgos 
Chris Pluta 
Doug Garrison 
Mark Fickenscher 
Gary Vizioli 
Gregg Whitfield 
Matt Fassnacht 
Samuel Every 
Keith Hammitte 
Adam Figarsky 
David Colbey 
Alex Hollenbeck 
J.C. Ogle 
Mark Saviet 
Richard Herman 
Jennifer Ferreira 
Tristan Welling 
Mark Anthony 
Edward Zebrowski 
Jeffrey Cook 
Barry Young 
Victor Morando 
Greg Cliburn 
Robert  J. Thompson 

Mike Feno 

Member_ID 

311013 
347365 
231452 
225593 

193596_1 
67070 
399261 
360035 
418789 
507408 
344446 
330033 
443269 
484440 

336433_1 
48669_1 
464505 
461478 

273750-01 
411074 

150302_1 
317324 
149998 
495706 
637454 
284389 

111676 

Region 

NER 
MHR 
NYR 
FLR 
MHR 
MVR 
NNJ 
NYR 
NNJ 
NYR 
NER 
MHR 
GLN 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
WDC 
NER 
NNJ 
GLN 
GLN 
FLR 
WDC 
NER 
GLN 
NER 

NNJ 

Sponsor 
IBC- â€œIthaca Beer Companyâ€

ICERACE.COM 

Garrison Motorsports 

Fick's Fiberglass 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Flatout Motorsports 

TTI Racing 

Team FigMented 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Thompson Machine; Felon Fuel Management 

Atlas Private Wealth Management 

DADDYLUBE - 'Service While You Sleep' 

Curry Flurry Racing 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

ForeverYoungRacing 

Dymotek Injection Molding 

Thompson-Machine 

Euro-Tire 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
1 

Best Tm 

2:09.110 
2:08.894 
2:11.325 
2:11.312 
2:10.988 
2:12.178 
2:11.288 
2:11.605 
2:14.393 
2:15.502 
2:18.600 
2:20.983 
2:18.988 
2:20.762 
2:21.135 
2:22.983 
2:23.025 
2:22.248 
2:22.823 
2:27.315 
2:27.666 
2:26.296 
2:30.035 
2:43.806 
2:56.804 
2:38.389 

Total Tm 

19:30.954 
19:31.096 
19:54.469 
19:54.852 
19:55.080 
20:05.996 
20:06.725 
20:13.605 
20:26.783 
20:53.119 
21:02.772 
21:23.845 
21:27.706 
21:29.243 
21:29.601 
21:53.659 
21:54.308 
21:56.545 
19:31.053 
19:58.786 
19:59.470 
20:00.386 
20:19.580 
23:24.972 
20:56.878 
2:41.235 

Hometown 
Wolfeboro NH 

Ballston Spa NY 

Woodmere NY 

Lansing NY 

Hudson NY 

Painesville OH 

Vernon NJ 

Bellevue WA 

Madison NJ 

Rhinebeck NY 

Jamaica Plain MA 

Castleton on Hudson NY 

Utica NY 

Ashby MA 

Pittsfield MA 

Sutton MA 

Wayne PA 

Milford NH 

New Windsor NY 

Elmira NY 

Penn Yan NY 

Bergen NY 

Loysville PA 

Chicopee MA 

Big Flats NY 

Maynard MA 

Towaco NJ 

Make/Model 
2001 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/BLACK 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yellow / Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/SILVER/RED 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata STU/Black 

2010 Mazda Spec MX-5/Blue 

1977 Datsun 280Z/Green 

1990 BMW 325is/red 

1990 Mazda miata/red/black/grey 

1990 Honda CRX si/White 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Black 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/red 

Ford SRF/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/grey/yellow 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1993 Mazda Miata/White 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/blue 

1992 Mazda Miata/Red 

1991 Mazda Miata/green 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted 3:45     Time Final 4:20 

Printed: 7/3/2021 4:13:39 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

0.142 

Avg. Speed 

94.077 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.894 

Best Speed 

94.962 

Best Lap by 

140 - Patrick Stringer 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 5: EP, FP, HP, GTL, IT7, LGD, SM2, SMT, SPU, SRF, SRF3, SSM, EM1, EM2 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:11:42 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2021 02:45 PM 

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
2 

DNF 

No. 

82 
6 
42 
22 
31 
33 
4 
66 

Class 

P1 
FX 
P2 
P2 
P2 
FX 
P1 
P2 

Name 

William Crowley 
Kevin Boeckle 
Joseph Rodomista 
Jerry Bergman 
David Gomberg 
John Mirro 
Clinton Chichester 
Michael Perrotti 

Member_ID 

141661 
338320 
336292 
31937 
78801 
63309 
89907 
482150 

Region 

NER 
NER 
NER 
WNY 
WDC 
PHL 
NER 
NYR 

Sponsor 
Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Company Motorsports 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
5 
5 
2 

Best Tm 

1:59.885 
1:59.564 
1:59.561 
2:05.441 
2:15.559 
2:08.047 
2:16.718 
2:35.391 

Total Tm 

18:19.952 
18:32.882 
18:35.495 
19:44.126 
18:59.006 
11:22.413 
11:34.390 
5:13.636 

Hometown 
Basking Ridge NJ 

Norwalk CT 

Huntington NY 

East Amherst NY 

Laurel MD 

Bath PA 

Wakefield RI 

Yorktown Heights NY 

Make/Model 
2008 Ligier JS 49/white 

2020 Elan/Blue 

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black 

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green 

2000 Cheetah SR1/Dark Red 

2014 Elan FC DP08/MZR/White/Black 

2007 Peach Day 01 Mazda/Red 

2000 Radical Radical Prosport/Blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted 4:05     Time Final 4:40 
New Track Record (1:59.564) for FX by Kevin Boeckle. 

Printed: 7/3/2021 4:31:12 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

12.930 

Avg. Speed 

100.150 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.561 

Best Speed 

102.375 

Best Lap by 

42 - Joseph Rodomista 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 6: CFC, FA, FC, FE, FE2, FS, FX, P1, P2 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:41:43 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2021 03:10 PM 

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

No. 

76 
80 
11 
50 
65 
46 
7 
02 
47 

48 

Class 

HRG4 
HRG3 
HRG5 
HRG5 
HRG5 
HRG2 
HRG1 
HRG2 
HRG4 

HRG5 

Name 

Phil Hollenbeck 
David Gott 
James Glass 
Joseph Foglia 
Brian Cooper 
Johannes Krauss 
George Michael Harmuth 
Anthony Hess 
Glenn Every 

W. Scott Stickle 

Member_ID 

191280 
341535 

315438_1 
213448 
228391 
9091 

325575 
450890 
505268 

223752 

Region 

NER 
NER 
NNJ 
NNJ 
GLN 
NYR 
NYR 
PHL 
NYR 

MHR 

Sponsor 
Thompson Machine/VacHume/Felon 

Moosehead Ventures/ VFR racing 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Hansa Rennen 

Dutchess Window Tinting 

none 

TTI Racing 

BLACK ROCK RACING WELLS VT 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
1 

Best Tm 

2:23.904 
2:24.770 
2:17.406 
2:17.271 
2:26.701 
2:43.653 
2:46.708 
3:22.067 

Total Tm 

19:25.016 
19:29.414 
18:34.744 
18:37.221 
19:57.809 
19:15.026 
19:58.125 
3:25.805 

0.449 

Hometown 
Ashby MA 

Nashua NH 

Kingston NY 

Hackettstown NJ 

Bolivar NY 

Prattsville NY 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Kintnersville PA 

Rhinebeck NY 

Wells VT 

Make/Model 
1976 Datsun 280Z/Black 

1962 Triumph TR4/Green 

1965 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue 

1980 Volkswagen Scirocco/Blue 

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red 

1973 MG B/Blue 

1977 Datsun 280Z/Green 

1963 Jaguar XKE/white 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted 4:40     Time Final 8:30 
#11, #50 - Loss of 2 positions per chief steward - GCR 6.5.2.C 

Printed: 7/4/2021 8:24:46 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

54.670 

Avg. Speed 

84.050 

Best Lap Tm 

2:17.271 

Best Speed 

89.167 

Best Lap by 

50 - Joseph Foglia 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 7: HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [21-VINT-56338] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:09:22 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2021 03:45 PM 

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

53 
189 

15 
73 
80 
63 
3 

29 
13 
87 
07 
33 
56 
41 
43 
34 
58 
44 
82 
54 
91 
17 
57 
59 
01 
89 
27 
00 

Name 

Matt Fassnacht 
Justin Piscitell 
Aidan Fassnacht 
Bruce Andersen 
Richard Astacio 
John Hotz 
Marc Cefalo 
Stephen Wheeler 
Ann Lamport Hammitte 
Michael Gershon 
Ken Williams 
Paul Capel 
Edward York 
J.C. Ogle 
Matthew Sisson 
Joe Stadelmann 
Christie Bagne 
Ben Wallace 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Michael Cohen 
Gunnar Bischoff 
Gregg Whitfield 
Chris Rock 
Mark Anthony 
Anthony Piselli 
Thomas Swoboda 
Mike Kenific 
Steve Steinbacher 

Class 

SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
ITS 
SM 
SM 
SM 
STU 
ITR 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITS 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITS 
SM 
STU 
SM 

Overall BestTm 

2:13.602 
2:13.692 
2:13.918 
2:16.130 
2:17.067 
2:17.621 
2:17.655 
2:18.232 
2:19.285 
2:19.438 
2:19.597 
2:19.827 
2:19.924 
2:20.284 
2:20.370 
2:20.637 
2:21.027 
2:21.458 
2:21.529 
2:21.784 
2:21.831 
2:21.913 
2:22.755 
2:26.022 
2:28.936 
2:35.763 
2:40.512 
2:43.574 

In Session 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Hometown 

Madison NJ 

Pawling NY 

Madison NJ 

Sarasota FL 

Wilton CT 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Swoyersville PA 

Geneva NY 

Port Clyde ME 

NYC NY 

Wyoming PA 

New York NY 

Mount Airy MD 

Pittsfield MA 

Pelham NY 

Milton MA 

Troy MI 

Ridgefield CT 

Mountaintop PA 

Owings Mills MD 

Castleton VT 

Bellevue WA 

Kerhonkson NY 

Elmira NY 

Maurertown VA 

Boston MA 

OSWEGO NY 

Mansfield PA 

Make/Model 

2010 Mazda Spec MX-5/Blue 

2009 Mazda Mx5/skinned potato 

2009 Mazda Spec MX-5/Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2000 Mazda Miata/Silver & Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda miata/black 

2007 Honda Civic Si/Blue 

1988 BMW M3/red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1987 BMW 325is/orange- black 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

2000 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1993 Mazda Miata/Copper 

1999 Mazda miata/grey 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/ 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2000 Mazda Miata/Black 

1991 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1999 Honda Civic SI/Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

2009 Mini Cooper S/Yellow 

1990 Mazda Miata/ 

Member_ID 

418789 

402440 

620010 

403471 

465698 

445857 

256244 

248011 

344447 

544521 

369232 

247258 

122087 

336433_1 

629428 

181245 

471113 

554386 

214430 

452581 

525095 

360035 

648436 

411074 

547804 

546476 

441445 

387663 

Printed: 7/4/2021 9:40:09 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 1: SM, SM5, STU, ITR, ITS, SMX 

Sunday Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

34 
12 
13 
24 
6 

69 
03 
32 
48 
20 

Name 

Chip Van Slyke 
Arnold Carbaugh Jr 
Trevor Miller 
Thomas Kenney 
Dean Curtis 
Afzal Bashir 
Iqbal Bashir 
Charles Doherty 
Gerard Callaghan 
Thomas Galuardi 

Class 

FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 

Overall BestTm 

2:12.591 
2:20.755 
2:21.035 
2:21.083 
2:21.792 
2:26.727 
2:35.817 
2:36.255 
2:36.841 
2:38.413 

In Session 

Gp 2 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 2 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 2 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 2 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 2 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 2 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 2 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 2 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 2 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 2 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Hometown 

Schenectady NY 

Horseheads NY 

Horseheads NY 

Chicopee MA 

East Stroudsburg PA 

STOUGHTON MA 

Ossining NY 

Canton MA 

Quincy MA 

Killingworth CT 

Make/Model 

1986 Crossle 62F/Yellow 

2021 Protoform P2/FV 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

1993 Speed Sport FV/Blue 

2000 Womer EV3/red 

1996 Protoform P2/Silver & Red 

1989 Caracal FV/Orange 

1996 -- Purpose-built / V 1996 citation FV/Black 

2010 Womer formula vee Formula vee/Blue / yellow 

Barrcar 004/Red 

Member_ID 

235178 

81822_1 

319158_3 

446810 

259251 

506785 

338053 

640758 

550054 

34126 

Printed: 7/4/2021 10:10:30 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 2: CF, F5, FF, FST, FV 

Sunday Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

139 
73 
37 
87 
63 
44 
33 

143 
56 
43 
54 
89 
13 
29 
91 
57 
50 
38 
11 
39 

189 
24 
27 
80 
59 

Name 

Edward Karabec 
Bruce Andersen 
Abhi Ghatak 
Michael Gershon 
John Hotz 
Ben Wallace 
Paul Capel 
Matthew Sisson 
Felix Borodaty 
Kyle Colbey 
Michael Cohen 
Bernie Naegele 
David Gran 
Brian FitzGerald 
Gunnar Bischoff 
Christopher Collins 
Dan DeBell 
Richard Madia 
Charlie Cook 
Robert Nead 
Thomas Swoboda 
Robert Klupa 
Mike Kenific 
Richard Astacio 
Charles Tanck 

Class 

T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
ITA 
STL 
STL 
ITA 
STL 
STL 
T4 
ITB 
STL 
ITA 
ITB 
STL 
ITA 
T4 
STL 
T4 

Overall BestTm 

2:16.137 
2:16.283 
2:16.394 
2:17.604 
2:17.703 
2:17.922 
2:19.543 
2:20.687 
2:20.950 
2:21.391 
2:21.628 
2:21.732 
2:21.794 
2:24.208 
2:24.544 
2:25.836 
2:27.464 
2:27.628 
2:29.246 
2:31.962 
2:32.551 
2:34.692 
2:40.128 
2:56.432 
3:48.286 

In Session 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Hometown 

Scarborough ME 

Sarasota FL 

Milford NH 

NYC NY 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Ridgefield CT 

New York NY 

Pelham NY 

Hallandale Beach FL 

Elmira NY 

Owings Mills MD 

Geneva NY 

Newington CT 

Geneva NY 

Castleton VT 

Germantown MD 

Trumansburg NY 

Geneva NY 

Byron NY 

Ithaca NY 

Boston MA 

Essex Junction VT 

OSWEGO NY 

Wilton CT 

Rochester NY 

Make/Model 

2004 BMW 330i/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2003 Mazda Miata/Gray 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda miata/grey 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

2000 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

2017 Toyota 86/Black 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1995 Acura Integra GSR/Blue & Silver 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

Honda Civic Si/Blue 

1994 Mazda Miata/ 

2006 Mazda MX-5/Icy Blue 

1972 Volvo/Blue 

2000 Honda Civic Si/ 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1973 Volvo 142/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

1997 Mazda miata/blue 

2009 Mini Cooper S/Yellow 

2007 Mazda Mx-5/Black 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/White 

Member_ID 

236765 

403471 

346195 

544521 

445857 

554386 

247258 

629428 

387302 

397984 

452581 

434536 

322104 

302368_1 

525095 

334311 

189023 

210948 

95950 

476209 

546476 

629761 

441445 

465698 

384554 

Printed: 7/4/2021 10:11:15 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 3: B-Spec, ITA, ITB, ITC, IT-EZ, STL, T3, T4 

Sunday Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

10 
23 
63 
14 
48 
87 
17 

Name 

Bob Demers 
Thomas Brown 
John Blanchard 
Douglas Cross 
Jimmy DeMarco 
Thomas Lane 
Jason Smith 

Class 

T2 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 

Overall BestTm 

2:10.797 
2:15.415 
2:21.746 
2:24.893 
2:25.629 
2:26.298 
2:31.821 

In Session 

Gp 4 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 4 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 4 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 4 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 4 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 4 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 4 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Hometown 

Dover NH 

Breesport NY 

Holly MI 

Brockport NY 

Tonawanda NY 

Big Flats NY 

Ontario NY 

Make/Model 

2018 Chevrolet Camaro/White 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro/Black 

2010 Chevrolet Camaro/Green 

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow 

2000 Pontiac Firebird/Green 

1995 Ford Mustang/Black 

1985 Chevrolet Camaro/Yellow 

Member_ID 

288891_1 

198854 

356916 

447231 

478159 

316714 

239359 

Printed: 7/4/2021 10:48:49 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 4: AS, ASR, GT1-3, GTX, ITE, PX, SPO, T1, T2, SC 

Sunday Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

140 
03 
17 
10 
9 

88 
12 
81 
94 
53 

147 
193 
142 

32 
41 
76 
37 

132 
01 
2 

11 
59 
72 
5 

60 
24 
40 

Name 

Patrick Stringer 
Robert Reed 
Gregg Whitfield 
Doug Garrison 
Gary Vizioli 
Chris Pluta 
Federico Burgos 
Mark Fickenscher 
Mike Feno 
Matt Fassnacht 
Samuel Every 
Keith Hammitte 
David Colbey 
Adam Figarsky 
J.C. Ogle 
Alex Hollenbeck 
Jennifer Ferreira 
Tristan Welling 
Mark Saviet 
Richard Herman 
Jeffrey Cook 
Mark Anthony 
Edward Zebrowski 
Robert  J. Thompson 
Barry Young 
Victor Morando 
Greg Cliburn 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SPU 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SPU 
EP 
EP 
FP 
SM2 
SM2 
EP 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SM2 
SM2 
SM2 
FP 
SSM 
EP 
SM2 

Overall BestTm 

2:08.894 
2:09.110 
2:10.559 
2:10.910 
2:11.288 
2:11.312 
2:11.325 
2:12.178 
2:14.076 
2:14.393 
2:15.502 
2:18.600 
2:18.988 
2:19.529 
2:20.495 
2:20.762 
2:22.248 
2:22.823 
2:22.983 
2:23.025 
2:26.296 
2:27.315 
2:27.666 
2:29.761 
2:30.035 
2:39.672 
2:45.552 

In Session 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Hometown 

Ballston Spa NY 

Wolfeboro NH 

Bellevue WA 

Hudson NY 

Vernon NJ 

Lansing NY 

Woodmere NY 

Painesville OH 

Towaco NJ 

Madison NJ 

Rhinebeck NY 

Jamaica Plain MA 

Utica NY 

Castleton on Hudson NY 

Pittsfield MA 

Ashby MA 

Milford NH 

New Windsor NY 

Sutton MA 

Wayne PA 

Bergen NY 

Elmira NY 

Penn Yan NY 

Maynard MA 

Loysville PA 

Chicopee MA 

Big Flats NY 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yellow / Black 

2001 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/BLACK 

1999 Mazda Miata STU/Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/SILVER/RED 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

2010 Mazda Spec MX-5/Blue 

1977 Datsun 280Z/Green 

1990 BMW 325is/red 

1990 Honda CRX si/White 

1990 Mazda miata/red/black/grey 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/grey/yellow 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/White 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/red 

Ford SRF/Red 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1993 Mazda Miata/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/green 

Mazda Miata/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/blue 

1992 Mazda Miata/Red 

Member_ID 

347365 

311013 

360035 

193596_1 

399261 

225593 

231452 

67070 

111676 

418789 

507408 

344446 

443269 

330033 

336433_1 

484440 

461478 

273750-01 

48669_1 

464505 

317324 

411074 

150302_1 

284389 

149998 

495706 

637454 

Printed: 7/4/2021 10:50:48 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 5: EP, FP, HP, GTL, IT7, LGD, SM2, SMT, SPU, SRF, SRF3, SSM, EM1, EM2 

Sunday Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

42 
6 

82 
66 
22 
33 
4 

31 

Name 

Joseph Rodomista 
Kevin Boeckle 
William Crowley 
Michael Perrotti 
Jerry Bergman 
John Mirro 
Clinton Chichester 
David Gomberg 

Class 

P2 
FX 
P1 
P2 
P2 
FX 
P1 
P2 

Overall BestTm 

1:59.561 
1:59.564 
1:59.885 
2:03.766 
2:03.920 
2:04.543 
2:10.965 
2:15.559 

In Session 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Gp 6 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 6 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 6 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 6 Qualifying 2 [21-R-20485] 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [21-R-20485] 

Hometown 

Huntington NY 

Norwalk CT 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Yorktown Heights NY 

East Amherst NY 

Bath PA 

Wakefield RI 

Laurel MD 

Make/Model 

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black 

2020 Elan/Blue 

2008 Ligier JS 49/white 

2000 Radical Radical Prosport/Blue 

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green 

2014 Elan FC DP08/MZR/White/Black 

2007 Peach Day 01 Mazda/Red 

2000 Cheetah SR1/Dark Red 

Member_ID 

336292 

338320 

141661 

482150 

31937 

63309 

89907 

78801 

Printed: 7/4/2021 11:49:35 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 6: CFC, FA, FC, FE, FE2, FS, FX, P1, P2 

Sunday Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

11 
50 
47 
76 
80 
65 
02 
46 
7 

48 

Name 

James Glass 
Joseph Foglia 
Glenn Every 
Phil Hollenbeck 
David Gott 
Brian Cooper 
Anthony Hess 
Johannes Krauss 
George Michael Harmuth 
W. Scott Stickle 

Class 

HRG5 
HRG5 
HRG4 
HRG4 
HRG3 
HRG5 
HRG2 
HRG2 
HRG1 
HRG5 

Overall BestTm 

2:16.291 
2:17.271 
2:18.987 
2:23.904 
2:24.770 
2:26.071 
2:41.289 
2:42.363 
2:46.708 

In Session 

Gp 7 Qualifying 2 [21-VINT-56338] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [21-VINT-56338] 

Gp 7 Qualifying 2 [21-VINT-56338] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [21-VINT-56338] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [21-VINT-56338] 

Gp 7 Qualifying 2 [21-VINT-56338] 

Gp 7 Qualifying 2 [21-VINT-56338] 

Gp 7 Qualifying 2 [21-VINT-56338] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [21-VINT-56338] 

Gp 7 Qualifying 2 [21-VINT-56338] 

Hometown 

Kingston NY 

Hackettstown NJ 

Rhinebeck NY 

Ashby MA 

Nashua NH 

Bolivar NY 

Kintnersville PA 

Prattsville NY 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Wells VT 

Make/Model 

1965 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

1977 Datsun 280Z/Green 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Black 

1962 Triumph TR4/Green 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue 

1973 MG B/Blue 

1980 Volkswagen Scirocco/Blue 

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red 

1963 Jaguar XKE/white 

Member_ID 

315438_1 

213448 

505268 

191280 

341535 

228391 

450890 

9091 

325575 

223752 

Printed: 7/4/2021 11:53:23 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 7: HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5 

Sunday Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official Race Grid



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
2 
3 
15 
2 
16 
17 
18 

DNS 

No. 

189 
53 
15 
29 
73 
3 
80 
63 
87 
43 
13 
44 
58 
07 
54 
82 
17 
57 
34 
59 
56 
01 
89 
27 
00 
91 
33 

41 

Class 

SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
STU 
ITS 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITR 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITS 
ITS 
SM 
STU 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 

Name 

Justin Piscitell 
Matt Fassnacht 
Aidan Fassnacht 
Stephen Wheeler 
Bruce Andersen 
Marc Cefalo 
Richard Astacio 
John Hotz 
Michael Gershon 
Matthew Sisson 
Ann Lamport Hammitte 
Ben Wallace 
Christie Bagne 
Ken Williams 
Michael Cohen 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Gregg Whitfield 
Chris Rock 
Joe Stadelmann 
Mark Anthony 
Edward York 
Anthony Piselli 
Thomas Swoboda 
Mike Kenific 
Steve Steinbacher 
Gunnar Bischoff 
Paul Capel 

J.C. Ogle 

Member_ID 

402440 
418789 
620010 
248011 
403471 
256244 
465698 
445857 
544521 
629428 
344447 
554386 
471113 
369232 
452581 
214430 
360035 
648436 
181245 
411074 
122087 
547804 
546476 
441445 
387663 
525095 
247258 

336433_1 

Region 

NYR 
NNJ 
NNJ 
FLR 
CFR 
NEP 
NER 
WDC 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
DET 
NEP 
WDC 
NEP 
NYR 
Arct 
NER 
GLN 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
CNY 
GLN 
NER 
NER 

MHR 

Sponsor 
DAMG Racing/Twister Trailers 

First Principles Racing 

Wheeler Automotive 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

planet-miata.com 

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 

Hotztuff Racing 

Spectro Oil 

spectra oils 

MV Motorsport 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Flatout Motorsports 

CRM; SCDA; MIRUSA 

Flatout Motorsports 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

York Automotive 

Flatout Motorsports 

TEAM KENIFIC 

Flatout Motorsports Inc. 

Flatout Motorsports 

Hudson River Solutions 

Atlas Private Wealth Management 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
9 
8 
6 

Best Tm 

2:14.095 
2:13.722 
2:14.238 
2:14.098 
2:14.781 
2:16.295 
2:17.266 
2:17.388 
2:19.040 
2:19.264 
2:20.274 
2:20.425 
2:20.302 
2:19.916 
2:20.352 
2:21.367 
2:22.063 
2:19.713 
2:21.025 
2:22.708 
2:23.399 
2:26.530 
2:35.026 
2:38.203 
2:38.187 
2:20.830 
2:20.048 

Total Tm 

24:44.994 
24:52.854 
24:53.123 
25:02.659 
25:09.525 
25:18.085 
25:23.303 
25:23.598 
25:43.049 
25:47.053 
26:02.838 
26:03.335 
26:04.279 
26:04.505 
26:14.382 
26:15.283 
26:20.309 
26:23.101 
26:38.728 
26:40.855 
27:02.352 
24:58.091 
26:11.586 
26:49.746 
25:05.869 
19:09.680 
16:04.180 

Hometown 
Pawling NY 

Madison NJ 

Madison NJ 

Geneva NY 

Sarasota FL 

Swoyersville PA 

Wilton CT 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

NYC NY 

Pelham NY 

Port Clyde ME 

Ridgefield CT 

Troy MI 

Wyoming PA 

Owings Mills MD 

Mountaintop PA 

Bellevue WA 

Kerhonkson NY 

Milton MA 

Elmira NY 

Mount Airy MD 

Maurertown VA 

Boston MA 

OSWEGO NY 

Mansfield PA 

Castleton VT 

New York NY 

Pittsfield MA 

Make/Model 
2009 Mazda Mx5/skinned potato 

2010 Mazda Spec MX-5/Blue 

2009 Mazda Spec MX-5/Silver 

2007 Honda Civic Si/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda miata/black 

2000 Mazda Miata/Silver & Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2000 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

1988 BMW M3/red 

1999 Mazda miata/grey 

1993 Mazda Miata/Copper 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2000 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1991 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1987 BMW 325is/orange- black 

1999 Honda Civic SI/Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

2009 Mini Cooper S/Yellow 

1990 Mazda Miata/ 

1994 Mazda Miata/ 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted 12:00     Time Final 1:05 

Printed: 7/4/2021 1:02:23 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

7.860 

Avg. Speed 

90.667 

Best Lap Tm 

2:13.722 

Best Speed 

91.533 

Best Lap by 

53 - Matt Fassnacht 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 1: SM, SM5, STU, ITR, ITS, SMX 

Gp 1 Regional Race [21-R-20485] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:22:34 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/4/2021 11:00 AM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

34 
6 
13 
12 
24 
69 
32 
48 
03 
20 

Class 

FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 

Name 

Chip Van Slyke 
Dean Curtis 
Trevor Miller 
Arnold Carbaugh Jr 
Thomas Kenney 
Afzal Bashir 
Charles Doherty 
Gerard Callaghan 
Iqbal Bashir 
Thomas Galuardi 

Member_ID 

235178 
259251 

319158_3 
81822_1 
446810 
506785 
640758 
550054 
338053 
34126 

Region 

MHR 
PHL 
GLN 
GLN 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 

Sponsor 

Automotive Safety Consulting; Dawe's Motorsports Dev; Womer Race Cars 

ASI Renovations/Ghost/CTC 

Carbaugh Tool Co 

Philly 

Need One 

Doherty plastering Inc. 

Acecall construction/callaghan masonry 

AND/Barrtune Racing 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 

Best Tm 

2:12.127 
2:20.106 
2:21.381 
2:21.506 
2:22.227 
2:23.437 
2:31.524 
2:32.304 
2:30.790 
2:37.567 

Total Tm 

26:50.626 
28:30.065 
28:41.079 
28:41.090 
28:41.446 
29:12.255 
28:16.433 
28:16.576 
28:16.814 
29:12.026 

Hometown 
Schenectady NY 

East Stroudsburg PA 

Horseheads NY 

Horseheads NY 

Chicopee MA 

STOUGHTON MA 

Canton MA 

Quincy MA 

Ossining NY 

Killingworth CT 

Make/Model 
1986 Crossle 62F/Yellow 

2000 Womer EV3/red 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

2021 Protoform P2/FV 

1993 Speed Sport FV/Blue 

1996 Protoform P2/Silver & Red 

1996 -- Purpose-built / V 1996 citation FV/Black 

2010 Womer formula vee Formula vee/Blue / yellow 

1989 Caracal FV/Orange 

Barrcar 004/Red 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted 1:40     Time Final 2:55 

Printed: 7/4/2021 2:47:38 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

1:39.439 

Avg. Speed 

91.194 

Best Lap Tm 

2:12.127 

Best Speed 

92.638 

Best Lap by 

34 - Chip Van Slyke 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 2: CF, F5, FF, FST, FV 

Gp 2 Regional Race [21-R-20485] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:01:01 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/4/2021 11:35 AM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
1 
2 
8 
9 
10 
11 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
12 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

139 
73 
87 
63 
89 
29 
56 
44 
33 
13 
43 
143 
37 
54 
38 
57 
50 
11 
39 
24 
189 
27 

91 
80 
59 

Class 

T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 

STL 
STL 
ITA 
ITA 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
ITB 
ITA 
ITB 
ITA 
STL 
T4 

STL 
STL 
T4 

Name 

Edward Karabec 
Bruce Andersen 
Michael Gershon 
John Hotz 
Bernie Naegele 
Brian FitzGerald 
Felix Borodaty 
Ben Wallace 
Paul Capel 
David Gran 
Kyle Colbey 
Matthew Sisson 
Abhi Ghatak 
Michael Cohen 
Richard Madia 
Christopher Collins 
Dan DeBell 
Charlie Cook 
Robert Nead 
Robert Klupa 
Thomas Swoboda 
Mike Kenific 

Gunnar Bischoff 
Richard Astacio 
Charles Tanck 

Member_ID 

236765 
403471 
544521 
445857 
434536 

302368_1 
387302 
554386 
247258 
322104 
397984 
629428 
346195 
452581 
210948 
334311 
189023 
95950 
476209 
629761 
546476 
441445 

525095 
465698 
384554 

Region 

NER 
CFR 
NER 
WDC 
GLN 
GLN 
FLA 
NER 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
NYR 
NER 
WDC 
GLN 
WDC 
GLN 
FLR 
GLN 
NER 
NER 
CNY 

NER 
NER 
FLR 

Sponsor 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

Spectro Oil 

Hotztuff Racing 

Heathen Racing ;Wheeler Motorsports; Single Moms 

Geneva Coach 

spectra oils 

Hudson River Solutions 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Kessler Engineering 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Meathead Racing/COCA 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

Bad Motor Racing 

My Wife 

Flatout Motorsports 

TEAM KENIFIC 

Flatout Motorsports 

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 

Lakeside Tool 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
6 

Best Tm 

2:16.254 
2:16.827 
2:17.285 
2:18.296 
2:17.846 
2:17.519 
2:18.103 
2:18.114 
2:20.123 
2:20.127 
2:20.845 
2:20.486 
2:16.232 
2:21.295 
2:22.911 
2:25.767 
2:26.869 
2:27.889 
2:30.719 
2:29.760 
2:33.828 
2:36.227 

Total Tm 

25:14.600 
25:20.374 
25:29.249 
25:33.659 
25:43.457 
25:44.733 
25:46.171 
25:54.513 
25:55.567 
26:01.281 
26:03.490 
26:11.087 
26:17.218 
26:18.505 
26:29.557 
26:58.307 
27:14.025 
27:42.156 
25:23.180 
25:31.747 
25:54.595 
15:49.150 

Hometown 
Scarborough ME 

Sarasota FL 

NYC NY 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

Hallandale Beach FL 

Ridgefield CT 

New York NY 

Newington CT 

Elmira NY 

Pelham NY 

Milford NH 

Owings Mills MD 

Geneva NY 

Germantown MD 

Trumansburg NY 

Byron NY 

Ithaca NY 

Essex Junction VT 

Boston MA 

OSWEGO NY 

Castleton VT 

Wilton CT 

Rochester NY 

Make/Model 
2004 BMW 330i/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1995 Acura Integra GSR/Blue & Silver 

Honda Civic Si/Blue 

2017 Toyota 86/Black 

1999 Mazda miata/grey 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

2000 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

2003 Mazda Miata/Gray 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

2000 Honda Civic Si/ 

2006 Mazda MX-5/Icy Blue 

1972 Volvo/Blue 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1973 Volvo 142/Blue 

1997 Mazda miata/blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

2009 Mini Cooper S/Yellow 

1994 Mazda Miata/ 

2007 Mazda Mx-5/Black 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/White 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted 2:20     Time Final 2:55 

Printed: 7/4/2021 2:46:51 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

5.774 

Avg. Speed 

88.895 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.232 

Best Speed 

89.847 

Best Lap by 

37 - Abhi Ghatak 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 3: B-Spec, ITA, ITB, ITC, IT-EZ, STL, T3, T4 

Gp 3 Regional Race [21-R-20485] 

Race started at 13:40:03 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/4/2021 01:10 PM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 

No. 

10 
23 
48 
63 
14 
17 
87 

Class 

T2 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 

Name 

Bob Demers 
Thomas Brown 
Jimmy DeMarco 
John Blanchard 
Douglas Cross 
Jason Smith 
Thomas Lane 

Member_ID 

288891_1 
198854 
478159 
356916 
447231 
239359 
316714 

Region 

NER 
GLN 
WNY 
DET 
FLR 
FLR 
GLN 

Sponsor 
CarboTech Brake Pads; Mid-Way Collision Center 

J&T Motorsports 

Engines by JB 

ADV Motorrad / J&T Motorsports 

Trackmasters; Marollo Racing Engines; Invisible Glass 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
3 

Best Tm 

2:12.096 
2:13.895 
2:21.892 
2:20.093 
2:22.342 
2:22.384 
2:19.712 

Total Tm 

25:00.272 
25:11.729 
25:31.477 
25:33.446 
25:34.460 
26:47.673 
7:04.449 

Hometown 
Dover NH 

Breesport NY 

Tonawanda NY 

Holly MI 

Brockport NY 

Ontario NY 

Big Flats NY 

Make/Model 
2018 Chevrolet Camaro/White 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro/Black 

2000 Pontiac Firebird/Green 

2010 Chevrolet Camaro/Green 

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow 

1985 Chevrolet Camaro/Yellow 

1995 Ford Mustang/Black 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted 2:55     Time Final 3:30 

Printed: 7/4/2021 3:25:01 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

11.457 

Avg. Speed 

81.585 

Best Lap Tm 

2:12.096 

Best Speed 

92.660 

Best Lap by 

10 - Bob Demers 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 4: AS, ASR, GT1-3, GTX, ITE, PX, SPO, T1, T2, SC 

Gp 4 Regional Race [21-R-20485] 

Race (25:00 or 14 Laps) started at 14:18:29 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/4/2021 01:45 PM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

1 

3 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

4 

6 

8 

2 

No. 

03 

140 

9 

88 

12 

94 

81 

17 

132 

147 

01 

37 

193 

2 

32 

76 

41 

142 

59 

11 

72 

60 

5 

24 

40 

10 

53 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SPU 

SRF 

EP 

SRF 

SRF 

EP 

SRF 

SM2 

EP 

SM2 

FP 

SM2 

SM2 

SM2 

SSM 

FP 

EP 

SM2 

SRF3 

SPU 

Name 

Robert Reed 

Patrick Stringer 

Gary Vizioli 

Chris Pluta 

Federico Burgos 

Mike Feno 

Mark Fickenscher 

Gregg Whitfield 

Tristan Welling 

Samuel Every 

Mark Saviet 

Jennifer Ferreira 

Keith Hammitte 

Richard Herman 

Adam Figarsky 

Alex Hollenbeck 

J.C. Ogle 

David Colbey 

Mark Anthony 

Jeffrey Cook 

Edward Zebrowski 

Barry Young 

Robert  J. Thompson 

Victor Morando 

Greg Cliburn 

Doug Garrison 

Matt Fassnacht 

Member_ID 

311013 

347365 

399261 

225593 

231452 

111676 

67070 

360035 

273750-01 

507408 

48669_1 

461478 

344446 

464505 

330033 

484440 

336433_1 

443269 

411074 

317324 

150302_1 

149998 

284389 

495706 

637454 

193596_1 

418789 

Region 

NER 

MHR 

NNJ 

FLR 

NYR 

NNJ 

MVR 

NYR 

NNJ 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

MHR 

NER 

MHR 

GLN 

GLN 

FLR 

GLN 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

MHR 

NNJ 

Sponsor 

IBC- â€œIthaca Beer Companyâ€

ICERACE.COM 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Euro-Tire 

Fick's Fiberglass 

Flatout Motorsports 

TTI Racing 

DADDYLUBE - 'Service While You Sleep' 

Curry Flurry Racing 

Team FigMented 

Thompson Machine; Felon Fuel Management 

Atlas Private Wealth Management 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

ForeverYoungRacing 

Thompson-Machine 

Dymotek Injection Molding 

Garrison Motorsports 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

8 

6 

Best Tm 

2:08.686 

2:08.486 

2:10.486 

2:10.544 

2:11.414 

2:11.781 

2:12.098 

2:12.338 

2:17.983 

2:14.942 

2:18.693 

2:19.817 

2:16.777 

2:16.804 

2:18.775 

2:20.004 

2:21.077 

2:20.755 

2:23.316 

2:23.330 

2:27.735 

2:28.320 

2:27.551 

2:34.696 

2:45.674 

2:10.258 

2:15.959 

Total Tm 

23:48.021 

23:48.148 

24:11.765 

24:11.842 

24:26.047 

24:26.124 

24:27.056 

25:05.941 

25:43.553 

25:45.043 

25:54.502 

25:55.463 

26:00.915 

23:25.564 

23:51.691 

24:15.552 

24:17.420 

24:17.958 

24:51.186 

24:51.837 

25:22.429 

25:33.624 

25:37.440 

24:06.908 

26:16.932 

17:47.391 

19:49.855 

Hometown 

Wolfeboro NH 

Ballston Spa NY 

Vernon NJ 

Lansing NY 

Woodmere NY 

Towaco NJ 

Painesville OH 

Bellevue WA 

New Windsor NY 

Rhinebeck NY 

Sutton MA 

Milford NH 

Jamaica Plain MA 

Wayne PA 

Castleton on Hudson NY 

Ashby MA 

Pittsfield MA 

Utica NY 

Elmira NY 

Bergen NY 

Penn Yan NY 

Loysville PA 

Maynard MA 

Chicopee MA 

Big Flats NY 

Hudson NY 

Madison NJ 

Make/Model 

2001 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/BLACK 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yellow / Black 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/SILVER/RED 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

1999 Mazda Miata STU/Black 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/White 

1977 Datsun 280Z/Green 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/grey/yellow 

1990 BMW 325is/red 

Ford SRF/Red 

1990 Mazda miata/red/black/grey 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Black 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

1990 Honda CRX si/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1993 Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/green 

1994 Mazda Miata/blue 

1992 Mazda Miata/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

2010 Mazda Spec MX-5/Blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 3:40     Time Final 4:25   REVISED 7/14 5:30 

Printed: 7/14/2021 5:28:34 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Pro Racing 

Margin of Victory 

0.127 

Avg. Speed 

94.284 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.486 

Best Speed 

95.263 

Best Lap by 

140 - Patrick Stringer 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 5: EP, FP, HP, GTL, IT7, LGD, SM2, SMT, SPU, SRF, SRF3, SSM, EM1, EM2 

Gp 5 Regional Race [21-R-20485] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:53:37 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/4/2021 02:20 PM 

REVISED Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 

No. 

42 
6 
66 
33 
22 
82 
4 
31 

Class 

P2 
FX 
P2 
FX 
P2 
P1 
P1 
P2 

Name 

Joseph Rodomista 
Kevin Boeckle 
Michael Perrotti 
John Mirro 
Jerry Bergman 
William Crowley 
Clinton Chichester 
David Gomberg 

Member_ID 

336292 
338320 
482150 
63309 
31937 
141661 
89907 
78801 

Region 

NER 
NER 
NYR 
PHL 
WNY 
NER 
NER 
WDC 

Sponsor 
Housatonic Racing Development 

Company Motorsports 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
5 

Best Tm 

1:57.643 
1:56.959 
2:01.613 
2:01.268 
2:02.111 
1:58.031 
2:10.211 
2:14.481 

Total Tm 

22:01.216 
22:03.383 
22:36.254 
22:50.632 
23:38.925 
20:05.197 
22:22.870 
12:14.916 

Hometown 
Huntington NY 

Norwalk CT 

Yorktown Heights NY 

Bath PA 

East Amherst NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Wakefield RI 

Laurel MD 

Make/Model 
2008 Ligier JS49/White/black 

2020 Elan/Blue 

2000 Radical Radical Prosport/Blue 

2014 Elan FC DP08/MZR/White/Black 

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green 

2008 Ligier JS 49/white 

2007 Peach Day 01 Mazda/Red 

2000 Cheetah SR1/Dark Red 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted 4:00     Time Final 4:30 
New Track Record (1:56.959) for FX by Kevin Boeckle. 

Printed: 7/4/2021 4:24:43 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

2.167 

Avg. Speed 

101.906 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.959 

Best Speed 

104.652 

Best Lap by 

6 - Kevin Boeckle 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 6: CFC, FA, FC, FE, FE2, FS, FX, P1, P2 

Gp 6 Regional Race [21-R-20485] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:29:38 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/4/2021 02:55 PM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 

No. 

47 
11 
50 
76 
80 
65 
46 
02 
7 

48 

Class 

HRG4 
HRG5 
HRG5 
HRG4 
HRG3 
HRG5 
HRG2 
HRG2 
HRG1 

HRG5 

Name 

Glenn Every 
James Glass 
Joseph Foglia 
Phil Hollenbeck 
David Gott 
Brian Cooper 
Johannes Krauss 
Anthony Hess 
George Michael Harmuth 

W. Scott Stickle 

Member_ID 

505268 
315438_1 
213448 
191280 
341535 
228391 
9091 

450890 
325575 

223752 

Region 

NYR 
NNJ 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
NYR 
PHL 
NYR 

MHR 

Sponsor 
TTI Racing 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Thompson Machine/VacHume/Felon 

Moosehead Ventures/ VFR racing 

Hansa Rennen 

none 

Dutchess Window Tinting 

BLACK ROCK RACING WELLS VT 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 

Best Tm 

2:16.013 
2:16.251 
2:18.393 
2:21.400 
2:24.878 
2:27.980 
2:35.877 
2:36.087 
2:46.097 

Total Tm 

20:48.095 
20:52.854 
21:15.009 
21:51.315 
21:58.248 
22:23.214 
21:12.138 
21:12.913 
22:42.036 

Hometown 
Rhinebeck NY 

Kingston NY 

Hackettstown NJ 

Ashby MA 

Nashua NH 

Bolivar NY 

Prattsville NY 

Kintnersville PA 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Wells VT 

Make/Model 
1977 Datsun 280Z/Green 

1965 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Black 

1962 Triumph TR4/Green 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue 

1980 Volkswagen Scirocco/Blue 

1973 MG B/Blue 

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red 

1963 Jaguar XKE/white 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted 4:35     Time Final 5:05 

Printed: 7/4/2021 4:35:04 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

4.759 

Avg. Speed 

88.263 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.013 

Best Speed 

89.991 

Best Lap by 

47 - Glenn Every 

July Sprints 2021 

Group 7: HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5 

Gp 7 Regional Race [21-VINT-56338] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:03:23 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/4/2021 03:30 PM 

Official
Race Results


